
Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

60 m  U20  Women  Time :10:40
Heat:1

1 148 Renee Regis              BFTA 7.55
2 58 Emmanuella Quaye         HARR 7.66
3 7 Aaliyah Brown            SLH  7.75
4 19 Phoebe Clayton           RUSH 7.76
5 9 Rayne Tapper             HARR 7.85
6 61 Lucy Tallon              TONB 7.86
7 96 Ella Scott               LEEV 8.30

60 m  U20  Women  Time :10:40
Heat:2

1 129 Saskia King              HHH  7.80
2 53 Amelia Gittens           HERP 7.81
3 43 Kaya Slater              READ 7.81
4 40 Evie Patrick             CONA 7.81
5 80 Niah Akintokun           SBH  7.93
6 73 Michelvi Wamba           VPTH 7.94
7 52 Ninsola Adewale          CRO  7.96

60 m  U20  Women  Time :10:40
Heat:3

1 32 Patricia Grudz-Edmondson TVH  8.04
2 138 Chloe Savva              ENFH 8.11
3 126 Kyra Stone               HW   8.15
4 67 Mia Grey                 TVH  8.27
5 998 Ava McLoughlan           WATF 8.31
6 33 Charis Duncan            ENFH 8.38

142 Mya Green                HARR DNS   

60 m  U20  Women  Time :10:40
Heat:4

1 115 Serena Blackwood         CAMC 7.79
2 20 Paris King               HAVE 7.84
3 82 Anna Babis               WSEH 7.95
4 97 Jasmine Francis          VPTH 8.21
5 4 Naylah McClean           ENFH 8.32
6 64 Quiana Cole              COLT 8.43
7 140 Sophie Wilkinson         BRH  8.48
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

60 m  U20  Women  Time :10:40
Heat:5

1 15 Janet Sanyaolu           BFTA 7.89
2 1 Kay Testa                PEM  8.20
3 45 Cristina Poulsen         WPH  8.21
4 26 Uchenna De Silva         LUT  8.22
5 44 Paulina Dibotti          WSEH 8.38
6 128 Audrey Timothy Ojo       BMH  8.49
7 114 Fleur Hollyer            CHIR 8.54

60 m  U20  Women  Time :10:40
Heat:6

1 30 Sophie Ajuka             SD   8.26
2 11 Zoe Wilkinson            WAVE 8.39
3 120 Gemma Rainsford          SLH  8.42
4 102 Maisie Slaney            WSEH 8.42
5 91 Rebecca Owusu                 8.51
6 47 Shana Roper              HARR 8.60

60 m  U20  Women  Time :10:40
Heat:7

1 25 Nirah Valinejad          BEX  8.25
2 77 Anna Nyaongo                  8.35
3 143 Christiane Zammit             8.42
4 56 Jessica Frost            BEDC 8.43
5 55 Maisie Fulker            CHEL 8.47
6 122 Zion Ateba               CHEL 8.64
7 66 Paula Sammut Peresso     PEM  8.92

60 m  U20  Women  Time :10:40
Heat:8

1 14 Amelie McGurk            CHIR 8.38
2 12 Cekayi Cameron           ENFH 8.64
3 36 Syan Newman-smith        TVH  8.72
4 95 Rufaro Chikwanda         CHIL 8.74
5 75 Lana Camilleri           PEM  8.90
6 39 Gabby Slinko             LUT  8.91
7 118 Julia Marie Delia        PEM  9.12
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

60 m  U20  Women  Time :10:40
Heat:9

1 123 Ruby Love                CONA 8.49
2 145 Lara Muscat                   8.88
3 144 Kim Saliba               DOR  8.89
4 35 Asia Ledgister                8.94
5 111 Kira Sturmey             CAMC 8.95
6 17 Francesca Booth          COLT 9.14
7 92 Georgina Gregory         PEM  9.18

60m  Sen  Women Round 1  Time :11:15
Heat:1

1 113 Rachel Miller            TVH  7.46
2 87 Eve Wright               SBH  7.57
3 57 Hannah Williams          HERP 7.61
4 110 Torema Thompson          ENFH 7.64
5 50 Ellie-Mae Bandy          HERP 7.71
6 34 Raquel Tjernagel              7.83
7 41 Alvina Chen                   8.03

60m  Sen  Women Round 1  Time :11:15
Heat:2

1 105 Hannah Longden           CARD 7.52
2 68 Racheal Largie-Poleon    CRO  7.58
3 133 Ellie Turner             MEDM 7.59
4 93 Darcey Kuypers           BB   7.67
5 94 Brooke Ironside          BOUR 7.69
6 23 Doyin Aderinto           CAMH 7.72
7 999 Serena Grace                  7.77

60m  Sen  Women Round 1  Time :11:15
Heat:3

1 86 Karen Mayindu            NEB  7.73
2 62 Akaysha Ellis            ENFH 7.82
3 101 Hannah Foster            SBH  7.95
4 147 Lakhesia Adams Poku      WGEL 8.03
5 2 Shereen Charles          SBH  8.23
6 22 Derin Aderinto           CAMH 8.28
7 13 Alicia Bebey             SBH  8.35
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

60m  Sen  Women Round 1  Time :11:15
Heat:4

1 38 Hannah Bell              HW   7.98
2 109 Jocelyne Guimaraes            7.99
3 99 Mallory Cluley           BB   8.01
4 81 Tina Louis               LUT  8.08
5 112 Amy Hillier              HARR 8.08
6 89 Chanelle Cole            BB   8.10
7 27 Abbie Sillett            BRAC 8.11

60m  Sen  Women Round 1  Time :11:15
Heat:5

1 5 Abigail Walters          MEDM 8.12
2 42 Charmaine Grant          HHH  8.15
3 46 Rosey Smythe             BEL  8.18
4 76 Priscilla Adu-Bobie      KENT 8.20
5 48 Michelle Watson          HHH  8.26
6 98 Kyra White               ENFH 8.27

3 Vanessa Ansuaa           SBH  DNS   

60m  Sen  Women Round 1  Time :11:15
Heat:6

1 69 Joyce Kalombo            HHH  8.03
2 136 Tayla Benson             PNV  8.21
3 132 Tosin Salami             CRO  8.22
4 74 Rebecca Andrei           LUT  8.26
5 16 Faye Olszowka            BEX  8.28
6 100 Sarah Cross              CHIL 8.30
7 59 Victoria Staines         STHE 8.33

60m  Sen  Women Round 1  Time :11:15
Heat:7

1 141 Lisa Boland              EE   7.97
2 150 Hannah Read              UPOR 8.30
3 70 Folakemi Osundairo       VPTH 8.39
4 79 Jessica Dixon-Walker     PNV  8.48
5 85 Jessica Poon             HERP 8.52
6 135 Lydia Rogers             SBH  8.56
7 18 Esme O'Connell           DACT 8.59
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

60m  Sen  Women Round 1  Time :11:15
Heat:8

1 134 Holly Whitter            UPOR 8.61
2 60 Ratheha Karunanandan     BEL  8.69
3 116 Eniola Awodiya           OUAC 8.69
4 54 Leah Wearing-Channing    THAN 8.70
5 6 Georgia Duthie           SD   8.77
6 124 Ndidikama Okoh           CHEL 9.53
7 127 Harmonie Hampshire       UPAC 9.74

60m  Sen  Women Round 1  Time :11:15
Heat:9

1 997 `Maya Janowski           OUAC 8.93
2 139 Frances Forsyth          HIGH 9.33
3 10 Daisy Jowers             TVH  9.37
4 37 Kelsie Williams          GG   9.38
5 125 Sarah Westrap            TONB 9.49
6 49 Clare St John-Coleman    CHEL 9.82

60m  U20  Men Round 1  Time :13:58
Heat:1 CORRECTED

1 395 Sean Anyaogu             BFTA 6.95
2 651 Reece Earle              TVH  7.00
3 405 Freddie Arkell           HW   7.03
4 447 Hagen Mzee               READ 7.07
5 563 Jaiden Dean              CONA 7.20
6 582 Arthur Cowan             HARL 8.03

60m  U20  Men Round 1  Time :13:58
Heat:2 CORRECTED

1 551 Dejaune Lingard          CAMH 6.88
2 436 Noah Hanson              NEB  7.01
3 549 Jack Gibbs               LUT  7.12
4 402 Malachi Amadi            SBH  7.16
5 490 Kaidan Chambers          WGEL 7.39

512 Dominic Smith-Fray       TVH  DNS   
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

60m  U20  Men Round 1  Time :13:58
Heat:3 CORRECTED

1 477 Ethan Mauge              CROY 6.95
2 409 Chris Hughes             BASD 7.03
3 545 Joseph Nash              ENFH 7.07
4 618 Daniel Goriola           BEX  7.07
5 465 Mekhi Sinclair           ENFH 7.15
6 580 Ayo Opaleye              HUNT 7.26

60m  U20  Men Round 1  Time :13:58
Heat:4 CORRECTED

1 548 Brook Cronin             WALT 6.88
2 392 Dominic Barth            CHIR 7.17
3 521 Leo Godfrey              ASHF 7.21
4 587 Clayton Jacinto          BB   7.23
5 512 Dominic Smith-Fray       TVH  7.29
6 544 Joshua Martin            HW   7.29
7 554 Josh Kelly               TVH  7.35

60m  U20  Men Round 1  Time :13:58
Heat:5 CORRECTED

1 484 Henry Thomas             CRO  7.10
2 537 Andrew Okpoyo            HARR 7.21
3 560 Dante Pollard            NEB  7.22
4 418 Demario Seaton           TVH  7.33
5 421 Marcus Gayle             HW   7.37

631 Rajay Robinson                DNF   

60m  U20  Men Round 1  Time :13:58
Heat:6 CORRECTED

1 615 Aj Anderson              CRO  7.17
2 586 Enriqu? Aspinall             7.20
3 517 Adam Islam-Medeaux       BB   7.21
4 565 Maxwell Litchmore        TVH  7.37
5 428 Nathan Myers             RUS  7.37
6 491 Tom Gaunce               DACT 7.48
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

60m  U20  Men Round 1  Time :13:58
Heat:7 CORRECTED

1 479 Jasper Emmanuel          MEDM 7.25
2 510 Francesco Calemma        CRO  7.26
3 588 Nkwazi Ndila             BB   7.41
4 543 Christopher Davies       WATF 7.49
5 419 Joshua Egundebi          LCAC 7.70

434 Kyran Farrugia           RUS  DNS   

60m  U20  Men Round 1  Time :13:58
Heat:8 CORRECTED

1 622 Shaquille Fernandez-Folke CAMH 7.45
2 442 Connor Neale             ENFH 7.53
3 410 DeShawn Brown                 7.54
4 558 Jed Defriend             CRAW 7.58
5 612 Daniel Addo              HW   7.65
6 613 Adonio Wynter            NOTT 7.71

60m  U20  Men Round 1  Time :13:58
Heat:9 CORRECTED

1 515 Jake Etherington         CAMB 7.38
2 478 Max Aslin                PNV  7.56
3 470 Alexander Jianoran            7.57
4 449 Qi Wei                   BRB  7.76
5 457 John Abon                TVH  8.13

60m  U20  Men Round 1  Time :13:58
Heat:10 CORRECTED

1 631 Rajay Robinson                7.31
2 628 Darrell Funani           BRAC 7.41
3 540 Jonny Powis              BMH  7.70
4 591 Joe Mckeich              DACT 7.71
5 485 Joel Anokye              BFTA 7.76
6 589 Aidan Micallef           PEM  8.10
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

60m  U20  Men Round 1  Time :13:58
Heat:11 CORRECTED

1 601 Jamie Kent-Smith         MEDM 7.59
2 635 Kieran Isaac             MEDM 7.78
3 493 Dante Mcnichol           TONB 7.89
4 533 Nathan Saliba            PEM  7.90
5 414 Brendyn Mitchell         DCPA 7.99

60m  U20  Men Round 1  Time :13:58
Heat:12 CORRECTED

1 597 Jevon Sutherland              7.49
2 523 Zac Williams             CPOR 7.57
3 598 Matthias Muscat          PEM  7.71
4 619 Daniel Balzan            PEM  8.14
5 559 Tomass Kalve             MEDM 8.51

60m  U20  Women Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:1 CORRECTED

1 148 Renee Regis              BFTA 7.51
2 19 Phoebe Clayton           RUSH 7.70
3 7 Aaliyah Brown            SLH  7.78
4 53 Amelia Gittens           HERP 7.80
5 129 Saskia King              HHH  7.85

58 Emmanuella Quaye         HARR DNS   
115 Serena Blackwood         CAMC DNS   

60m  U20  Women Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:2 CORRECTED

1 61 Lucy Tallon              TONB 7.76
2 43 Kaya Slater              READ 7.77
3 9 Rayne Tapper             HARR 7.79
4 40 Evie Patrick             CONA 7.85
5 20 Paris King               HAVE 7.85
6 15 Janet Sanyaolu           BFTA 7.86

80 Niah Akintokun           SBH  DNS   
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

60m  U20  Women Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:3 CORRECTED

1 73 Michelvi Wamba           VPTH 7.85
2 52 Ninsola Adewale          CRO  7.90
3 82 Anna Babis               WSEH 7.97
4 32 Patricia Grudz-Edmondson TVH  8.00
5 126 Kyra Stone               HW   8.06
6 138 Chloe Savva              ENFH 8.08

142 Mya Green                HARR DNS   

60m  U20  Women Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:4 CORRECTED

1 26 Uchenna De Silva         LUT  8.10
2 25 Nirah Valinejad          BEX  8.17
3 97 Jasmine Francis          VPTH 8.19
4 45 Cristina Poulsen         WPH  8.20
5 1 Kay Testa                PEM  8.21
6 67 Mia Grey                 TVH  8.24
7 30 Sophie Ajuka             SD   8.25

60m  U20  Women Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:5 CORRECTED

1 33 Charis Duncan            ENFH 8.23
2 4 Naylah McClean           ENFH 8.25
3 96 Ella Scott               LEEV 8.27
4 44 Paulina Dibotti          WSEH 8.27
5 14 Amelie McGurk            CHIR 8.35
6 77 Anna Nyaongo                  8.35
7 998 Ava McLoughlan           WATF 8.45

60m  U20  Women Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:6 CORRECTED

1 115 Serena Blackwood         CAMC 7.71
2 143 Christiane Zammit             8.36
3 64 Quiana Cole              COLT 8.40
4 102 Maisie Slaney            WSEH 8.44
5 55 Maisie Fulker            CHEL 8.45

56 Jessica Frost            BEDC DNS   
11 Zoe Wilkinson            WAVE DIS   
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

60m  U20  Women Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:7 CORRECTED

1 47 Shana Roper              HARR 8.43
2 140 Sophie Wilkinson         BRH  8.44
3 91 Rebecca Owusu                 8.45
4 123 Ruby Love                CONA 8.46
5 128 Audrey Timothy Ojo       BMH  8.49
6 114 Fleur Hollyer            CHIR 8.51
7 12 Cekayi Cameron           ENFH 8.56

60m  U20  Women Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:8 CORRECTED

1 122 Zion Ateba               CHEL 8.60
2 36 Syan Newman-smith        TVH  8.62
3 95 Rufaro Chikwanda         CHIL 8.66
4 145 Lara Muscat                   8.82
5 144 Kim Saliba               DOR  8.89
6 39 Gabby Slinko             LUT  8.94
7 75 Lana Camilleri           PEM  8.96

60m  U20  Women Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:9 CORRECTED

1 35 Asia Ledgister                8.92
2 111 Kira Sturmey             CAMC 9.00
3 66 Paula Sammut Peresso     PEM  9.04
4 17 Francesca Booth          COLT 9.13
5 118 Julia Marie Delia        PEM  9.16
6 92 Georgina Gregory         PEM  9.42

60m  Sen  Women Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:1 CORRECTED

1 113 Rachel Miller            TVH  7.50
2 57 Hannah Williams          HERP 7.54
3 87 Eve Wright               SBH  7.54
4 105 Hannah Longden           CARD 7.55
5 68 Racheal Largie-Poleon    CRO  7.62
6 133 Ellie Turner             MEDM 7.64
7 110 Torema Thompson          ENFH 7.65
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

60m  Sen  Women Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:2 CORRECTED

1 94 Brooke Ironside          BOUR 7.60
2 50 Ellie-Mae Bandy          HERP 7.67
3 93 Darcey Kuypers           BB   7.68
4 23 Doyin Aderinto           CAMH 7.72
5 86 Karen Mayindu            NEB  7.73
6 999 Serena Grace                  7.77
7 62 Akaysha Ellis            ENFH 7.78

60m  Sen  Women Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:3 CORRECTED

1 34 Raquel Tjernagel              7.85
2 101 Hannah Foster            SBH  7.90
3 38 Hannah Bell              HW   7.94
4 99 Mallory Cluley           BB   7.95
5 109 Jocelyne Guimaraes            7.97
6 141 Lisa Boland              EE   8.00
7 147 Lakhesia Adams Poku      WGEL 8.01

60m  Sen  Women Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:4 CORRECTED

1 81 Tina Louis               LUT  8.02
2 112 Amy Hillier              HARR 8.02
3 41 Alvina Chen                   8.07
4 69 Joyce Kalombo            HHH  8.10
5 27 Abbie Sillett            BRAC 8.16
6 89 Chanelle Cole            BB   8.18
7 5 Abigail Walters          MEDM 8.24

60m  Sen  Women Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:5 CORRECTED

1 136 Tayla Benson             PNV  8.10
2 42 Charmaine Grant          HHH  8.12
3 2 Shereen Charles          SBH  8.13
4 132 Tosin Salami             CRO  8.14
5 76 Priscilla Adu-Bobie      KENT 8.16
6 46 Rosey Smythe             BEL  8.28
7 48 Michelle Watson          HHH  8.31
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

60m  Sen  Women Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:6 CORRECTED

1 98 Kyra White               ENFH 8.20
2 16 Faye Olszowka            BEX  8.24
3 74 Rebecca Andrei           LUT  8.24
4 22 Derin Aderinto           CAMH 8.29
5 59 Victoria Staines         STHE 8.32
6 150 Hannah Read              UPOR 8.35
7 100 Sarah Cross              CHIL 8.36

60m  Sen  Women Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:7 CORRECTED

1 13 Alicia Bebey             SBH  8.34
2 79 Jessica Dixon-Walker     PNV  8.37
3 70 Folakemi Osundairo       VPTH 8.43
4 85 Jessica Poon             HERP 8.53
5 135 Lydia Rogers             SBH  8.54
6 18 Esme O'Connell           DACT 8.59
7 134 Holly Whitter            UPOR 8.76

60m  Sen  Women Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:8 CORRECTED

1 60 Ratheha Karunanandan     BEL  8.61
2 116 Eniola Awodiya           OUAC 8.66
3 54 Leah Wearing-Channing    THAN 8.72
4 6 Georgia Duthie           SD   8.80
5 997 `Maya Janowski           OUAC 9.07
6 139 Frances Forsyth          HIGH 9.41

60m  Sen  Women Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:9 CORRECTED

1 124 Ndidikama Okoh           CHEL 9.32
2 10 Daisy Jowers             TVH  9.42
3 37 Kelsie Williams          GG   9.47
4 125 Sarah Westrap            TONB 9.47
5 127 Harmonie Hampshire       UPAC 9.67
6 49 Clare St John-Coleman    CHEL 9.79
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

60m  U20  Men Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:1 CORRECTED

1 551 Dejaune Lingard          CAMH 6.87
2 395 Sean Anyaogu             BFTA 6.88
3 548 Brook Cronin             WALT 6.88
4 477 Ethan Mauge              CROY 6.92
5 651 Reece Earle              TVH  6.98
6 436 Noah Hanson              NEB  7.01
7 409 Chris Hughes             BASD 7.09

60m  U20  Men Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:2 CORRECTED

1 447 Hagen Mzee               READ 7.04
2 545 Joseph Nash              ENFH 7.05
3 484 Henry Thomas             CRO  7.07
4 405 Freddie Arkell           HW   7.08
5 549 Jack Gibbs               LUT  7.08
6 618 Daniel Goriola           BEX  7.10
7 465 Mekhi Sinclair           ENFH 7.19

60m  U20  Men Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:3 CORRECTED

1 402 Malachi Amadi            SBH  7.13
2 392 Dominic Barth            CHIR 7.13
3 563 Jaiden Dean              CONA 7.18
4 615 Aj Anderson              CRO  7.21
5 537 Andrew Okpoyo            HARR 7.21
6 521 Leo Godfrey              ASHF 7.23
7 586 Enriqu? Aspinall             7.27

60m  U20  Men Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:4 CORRECTED

1 587 Clayton Jacinto          BB   7.18
2 517 Adam Islam-Medeaux       BB   7.20
3 479 Jasper Emmanuel          MEDM 7.20
4 544 Joshua Martin            HW   7.22
5 510 Francesco Calemma        CRO  7.24
6 560 Dante Pollard            NEB  7.24
7 580 Ayo Opaleye              HUNT 7.25
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

60m  U20  Men Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:5 CORRECTED

1 512 Dominic Smith-Fray       TVH  7.26
2 418 Demario Seaton           TVH  7.26
3 554 Josh Kelly               TVH  7.27
4 421 Marcus Gayle             HW   7.29
5 631 Rajay Robinson                7.31
6 565 Maxwell Litchmore        TVH  7.35

428 Nathan Myers             RUS  DNS   

60m  U20  Men Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:6 CORRECTED

1 515 Jake Etherington         CAMB 7.30
2 490 Kaidan Chambers          WGEL 7.33
3 622 Shaquille Fernandez-Folke CAMH 7.37
4 588 Nkwazi Ndila             BB   7.47
5 491 Tom Gaunce               DACT 7.50

434 Kyran Farrugia           RUS  DNS   
628 Darrell Funani           BRAC DNS   

60m  U20  Men Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:7 CORRECTED

1 442 Connor Neale             ENFH 7.42
2 543 Christopher Davies       WATF 7.52
3 478 Max Aslin                PNV  7.52
4 410 DeShawn Brown                 7.56
5 523 Zac Williams             CPOR 7.56
6 470 Alexander Jianoran            7.58

597 Jevon Sutherland              DNS   

60m  U20  Men Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:8 CORRECTED

1 601 Jamie Kent-Smith         MEDM 7.46
2 558 Jed Defriend             CRAW 7.50
3 612 Daniel Addo              HW   7.62
4 598 Matthias Muscat          PEM  7.63
5 540 Jonny Powis              BMH  7.66
6 591 Joe Mckeich              DACT 7.70

419 Joshua Egundebi          LCAC DNS   
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

60m  U20  Men Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:9 CORRECTED

1 613 Adonio Wynter            NOTT 7.61
2 485 Joel Anokye              BFTA 7.72
3 449 Qi Wei                   BRB  7.73
4 635 Kieran Isaac             MEDM 7.76
5 533 Nathan Saliba            PEM  7.79
6 493 Dante Mcnichol           TONB 7.86

60m  U20  Men Round 2  Time :13:58
Heat:10 CORRECTED

1 414 Brendyn Mitchell         DCPA 7.93
2 589 Aidan Micallef           PEM  7.99
3 619 Daniel Balzan            PEM  8.01
4 457 John Abon                TVH  8.01
5 582 Arthur Cowan             HARL 8.09
6 559 Tomass Kalve             MEDM 8.45

800m  U20 / Sen Men  Time :14:43
Heat:1

1 812 Angus Harrington         BB   1:50.54
2 808 Ben Murphy               TONB 1:50.70
3 806 Jordan Chambers          TONB 1:53.25
4 708 Chris Bain               EUNI 1:54.04
5 817 Alex Goodall             ELSW 1:54.83
6 805 Stefan O'Loughnane       BMH  1:56.12

800m  U20 / Sen Men  Time :14:43
Heat:2

1 814 Jamie Webster            BEDC 1:56.04
2 811 Matt Woodward            SWIN 1:56.16
3 822 Luca Matharu             HARR 1:59.32
4 844 Raihan Lenoire           WPH  2:00.69
5 821 Ben Brooker              KTH  2:01.52

834 Harry Ware               BMH  DIS   TR 17.3.1

22/01/2023 Page: 15



Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

800m  U20 / Sen Men  Time :14:43
Heat:3

1 803 Max Perez-Diaz           KACP 1:57.83
2 786 Thomas Sugden            BB   1:58.37
3 819 Basil Rock               TVH  1:58.56
4 789 Lewis Carr               BRAT 1:58.87
5 828 Isaac Brown              BASD 1:59.48
6 809 Zac Segal                HIGH 2:00.47

800m  U20 / Sen Men  Time :14:43
Heat:4

1 838 Jonny Brook              SMR  1:59.07
2 800 Harry Forman Wilshaw     KENT 1:59.28
3 813 Chris Williams           NEWP 1:59.94
4 801 Mike Cummings            HHH  2:00.25
5 795 Ewan Somerville          BEL  2:01.06
6 787 Daryl Cyprien            SLH  2:03.83

800m  U20 / Sen Men  Time :14:43
Heat:5

1 840 Oskar Harvey-Nash        BMH  2:00.33
2 841 Josh Geddes              KTH  2:01.11
3 832 Dylan Harrod             ILFD 2:01.43
4 826 Alex Richards            ILFD 2:01.69
5 757 Sam Amdor                HIGH 2:06.45

782 Joe Strange              BEDC DNS   

800m  U20 / Sen Men  Time :14:43
Heat:6

1 696 Isaac Bonnici            RUS  2:01.60
2 797 Shane Hart               HAVE 2:01.71
3 823 Thomas Lee               SNH  2:02.72
4 842 John Nickless            CHIL 2:03.05
5 752 Peter Wright             OXFC 2:04.37
6 825 Luca Spaccatrosi         HIGH 2:11.96
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

800m  U20 / Sen Men  Time :14:43
Heat:7

1 783 Daniel Banyard           SBH  2:05.35
2 843 Finlay White             OUAC 2:08.51
3 833 Matthew Buckley          HIGH 2:08.81
4 790 James Rhodes             SOC  2:09.60
5 839 Sami Salim               ENFH 2:09.78
6 807 Jack Offord              HERP 2:11.13

800m  U20 / Sen Men  Time :14:43
Heat:8

1 794 Matt Geddes              BRPX 2:02.63
2 810 Callum Sydenham          BARN 2:07.81
3 824 Michael Tay              HHH  2:09.76
4 815 Ian Ellwood              KENT 2:17.39
5 791 Noah Clarke              BARN 2:20.26

800m  U20 / Sen Men  Time :14:43
Heat:9

1 793 Peter Caton              WGEL 2:15.09
2 829 David Poungui            CAMH 2:17.07
3 796 Joel Whittaker-Naylor    KCLA 2:18.09
4 755 David Bezzina            SPT  2:22.28

695 Andy Coleman             BASD DNF   

800m  U20 / Sen Men  Time :14:43
Heat:10

1 836 Scott Thrush             THUR 2:26.25
2 780 Colin Bates              DART 2:28.86
3 775 Leo Johnson              HW   2:42.45
4 686 Christopher Reid         ENFH 2:43.85
5 785 Andrew Stewart           STED 3:04.04
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

800m  U20 / Sen Women  Time :15:13
Heat:1

1 264 Alice Wright             BRPX 2:08.75
2 238 Grace Vans Agnew         CRAW 2:09.85
3 276 Alice Bennett            KTH  2:12.18
4 242 Ella Fryer               SMR  2:12.71
5 254 Lauren Wormley           CRAW 2:19.75

249 Anna Clark               WGEL DNF   

800m  U20 / Sen Women  Time :15:13
Heat:2

1 218 Morgan Squibb                 2:14.64
2 253 Chloe Sharp              BB   2:15.04
3 239 Annabel Hedge            STAL 2:15.91
4 244 Charlotte Buckley        TVH  2:17.60
5 250 Alexa Parker             KENT 2:19.63
6 255 Charlotte Wormley        CRAW 2:22.00

800m  U20 / Sen Women  Time :15:13
Heat:3

1 236 Natalie Sewell           HAVE 2:18.29
2 229 Cameron Kelly-Gordon     BB   2:18.62
3 248 Lauren Cunild            NPTO 2:19.33
4 256 Eliska Freibergerova     OUAC 2:19.36
5 240 Lily Saxon               SOLS 2:20.77
6 273 Jessica Murphy           TONB 2:21.12

800m  U20 / Sen Women  Time :15:13
Heat:4

1 262 Zoe Doyle                WPH  2:20.11
2 243 Nancie Bowley            OUAC 2:20.29
3 952 Scarlett Kent            SBH  2:21.08
4 275 Lily Meers               BB   2:32.24
5 252 Eileen Beach             HAST 2:38.87

259 Larissa Wilson           SBH  DNS   
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

800m  U20 / Sen Women  Time :15:13
Heat:5

1 245 Joely Bytheway           BRIW 2:23.58
2 214 Phoebe Ryder-Benson      NEWB 2:24.09
3 269 Lia Radus                UICL 2:32.60
4 235 Nina Pearce              UKCL 2:37.90
5 260 Madeleine Mayes          KTH  2:38.17

800m  U20 / Sen Women  Time :15:13
Heat:6

1 234 Annabelle Hales          TONB 2:30.11
2 199 Salihah Baig             BIRC 2:30.65
3 241 Eden Bates               NPTO 2:34.80
4 272 Lauren Collis            DACT 2:35.29
5 261 Simran Dhillon           READ 2:57.06

800m  U20 / Sen Women  Time :15:13
Heat:7

1 271 Anna Critchlow           W4H  2:39.65
2 208 Sara Henderson           HALE 2:41.16
3 258 Christine Anthony        WSUF 2:49.38
4 237 Sofia Contino            KENT 2:53.48

267 Taya Gilbert                  DIS   TR17.3.1

60m  Sen  Men Round 1 (6.60-6.99)  Time :15:44
Heat:1

1 577 Andrew Robertson         SALE 6.67
2 584 Imranur Rahman           CSHE 6.7
3 458 Oliver Bromby                 6.71
4 630 Samuel Gordon            CARD 6.81
5 596 James Hanson             WOK  6.89
6 468 Maxwell Brown            MMK  6.91
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

60m  Sen  Men Round 1 (6.60-6.99)  Time :15:44
Heat:2

1 471 Oliver Swinney           SDPT 6.82
2 513 Tyler Panton             WOK  6.89
3 557 Olumide Isaac            WGEL 6.9
4 594 Matthew Adum-Yeboah      WGEL 6.98
5 496 Omar Grant               HARR 6.99
6 462 Joshua Brown             CARD 7.02

60m  Sen  Men Round 1 (6.60-6.99)  Time :15:44
Heat:3

1 413 Adam Cross               CAMC 6.88
2 503 Sam Ige                  BEL  7.04
3 394 Kaesi Opara              LINC 7.04
4 524 Gerald Matthew           SBH  7.05
5 408 Christian Anuyagu        VPTH 7.11
6 633 Femi Awe                 RAD  7.22

60m  Sen  Men Round 1 (6.60-6.99)  Time :15:44
Heat:4

1 461 Kesi Oludoyi             HARR 6.83
2 420 Kieran Gowan-Wade        BB   6.9
3 450 Daniel Obeng             ULOU 6.91
4 497 Louis Menzies-Walker     HARR 6.93
5 400 Lee Dollard              BASD 7.04
6 494 Alex Hanson              WOK  7.05

60m  Sen  Men Round 1 (6.60-6.99)  Time :15:44
Heat:5

1 581 Jack Lawrence            BIRC 6.83
2 509 Tariq Wild               SBH  7
3 498 Alex Beechey             NEB  7.04
4 996 Luke Bezzina             PEMB 7.05
5 500 Jonathan Browne          KENT 7.07
6 432 Antonio Douglas          HW   7.13
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

60m  Sen  Men Round 1 (6.60-6.99)  Time :15:44
Heat:6

1 595 Cian O'Donnell           LONH 6.97
2 569 Keano-Elliott Paris-Samue TVH  6.97
3 481 Jack Lennard             TONB 6.99
4 396 Jack Phipps              BIRC 7.17
5 397 Luke Collis              HARR 7.17
6 406 Eyad Elbahtety           VPTH 7.24

60m  Sen  Men Round 1 (7.00-7.50)  Time :16:24
Heat:1

1 467 Joshua Barrett-Mowatt    VPTH 7.03
2 955 Geiovannie Sealy         WSEH 7.08
3 423 Isaac Kitchen-Smith      TVH  7.08
4 446 Hanif Henry              ORIO 7.11
5 424 Johmari Lee              BIRC 7.22
6 469 Aaron Ashmead-Shoye      NEB  7.29

60m  Sen  Men Round 1 (7.00-7.50)  Time :16:24
Heat:2

1 954 Kevin Santos             CONA 7.09
2 634 Josh Williams            STHE 7.13
3 506 John Mayingi             ENFH 7.15
4 508 Steve Camilleri          PEM  7.29
5 453 Daniel Ryan              WSEH 7.29
6 532 Rico Cottell             BB   7.29

60m  Sen  Men Round 1 (7.00-7.50)  Time :16:24
Heat:3

1 637 Jack Ennis               CRO  7.04
2 522 Ishmael Smith-John       CRAW 7.07
3 538 Dean Townsend                 7.14
4 440 Duayne Bovell            BB   7.2
5 393 Harvey Jupe              OXFC 7.21
6 430 Rachid Chouhal           RUS  7.45
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

60m  Sen  Men Round 1 (7.00-7.50)  Time :16:24
Heat:4

1 445 Sahib Singh              ENFH 7.06
2 451 Rob Woolgar              BOUR 7.19
3 573 Chizute Ogbedeh          BB   7.19
4 487 Rory Kuypers             MEDM 7.23
5 476 Emmanuel Oyinbo-Coker    NEB  7.24
6 486 Ethan Norman             HHH  7.33

60m  Sen  Men Round 1 (7.00-7.50)  Time :16:24
Heat:5

1 474 Darcy Sullivan           CHEL 7.18
2 625 Nathan Isaac             MEDM 7.25
3 604 Marlon Hogg-Williams     NEB  7.31
4 527 Elijah Mayindu           ILFD 7.36
5 529 Nicholas Hamilton        CRO  7.36 YC TR 16.5.1
6 592 Lewis Parsons            THAN 7.52

60m  Sen  Men Round 1 (7.00-7.50)  Time :16:24
Heat:6

1 614 Anthony Bryan            TONB 7.26
2 407 Devonte Casely-Hayford   HW   7.34
3 624 Judah Wallace            HHH  7.37
4 501 Kehinde Adenuga          HHH  7.39
5 627 Joshua Wood              HARR 7.45
6 575 Pablo Fialho             ENFH 7.54

60m  Sen  Men Round 1 (7.00-7.50)  Time :16:24
Heat:7

1 459 Aston Lockwood           BEDC 7.18
2 570 Jubril Adeniji           SBH  7.31
3 539 Fortune Adah-Jahs        BEX  7.33
4 438 Andris Thorpe            HHH  7.39
5 561 Kenneth Muhumuza         TBAT 7.4
6 466 Segun Samuel             NEB  7.59
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

60m  Sen  Men Round 1 (7.00-7.50)  Time :16:24
Heat:8

1 525 Orlando Bell             OUAC 7.14
2 422 Scott Gunning            COVG 7.26
3 636 Iyioluwa Adesan          CAMH 7.34
4 443 Motunrayo (Monty) Ogunban HARR 7.36
5 464 Louis Smithen            CRO  7.4
6 638 Jevontee Galloway-Clarke ORIO 7.59

60m  Sen  Men Round 1 (7.00-7.50)  Time :16:24
Heat:9

1 607 William Wilshere         ORIO 7.22
2 518 Justin Soetan                 7.39
3 579 Myles Chrisostomou       ORIO 7.44
4 535 Tyrell Dankwa            MMK  7.52
5 431 Zaid Jaria               TVH  8.05

60m  Sen  Men Round 1 (7.00-7.50)  Time :16:24
Heat:10

1 473 Kevel Dobbs-Niles        ENFH 7.34
2 489 Lemuel Crentsil          OUAC 7.41
3 480 Adam Herring             CONA 7.6
4 578 Jacob Baker              RUNO 7.69

606 Othroy Marsh             HARR DIS   TR 16.8

60m  Sen  Men Round 1 (7.00-7.50)  Time :16:24
Heat:11

1 606 Othroy Marsh             HARR 7.49
2 507 David Dagogo-Jack        WSEH 7.53
3 623 Isaiah Brathwaite-Watson CRO  7.65
4 585 James Riley-Hards        WALT 7.68
5 640 Dawood Chohan            HARR 7.8
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

60m  Sen  Men Round 1 (7.51+)  Time :17:16
Heat:1 CORRECTED

1 605 Deji Lawal               KACP 7.4
2 621 Emmanuel Boakye          OUAC 7.46
3 427 Sodiq Abiola             SERP 7.47
4 547 Kenny Ball               WOK  7.61
5 439 Matthew Micallef         RUS  7.68
6 519 Tomas Meehan             HW   7.71

637 Jack Ennis               CRO  DNS   

60m  Sen  Men Round 1 (7.51+)  Time :17:16
Heat:2 CORRECTED

1 611 Ralph Williams           DACT 7.58
2 441 Boguslaw Zelechowski     HBS  7.64
3 504 Amr Ziko                 BRAI 7.77
4 617 Emmanuel Ogunmola        BASD 7.9
5 433 Craig Christian          RUNO 7.92
6 528 Luka Aras                PEM  8.1
7 530 Mohamad Shuffri Bin Suhai LSE  8.26

60m  Sen  Men Round 1 (7.51+)  Time :17:16
Heat:3 CORRECTED

1 600 Steven Mienambolo        BEDC 7.65
2 583 Zhiliang Chen            BEL  7.79
3 590 Shane OSullivan          UPOR 7.81
4 492 Eugene Riza              SBH  7.93
5 417 Adam Nicholass           BOUR 7.93
6 435 Michael Omakobia         WOK  7.97
7 483 Daniel Jones             TBAT 8.26

60m  Sen  Men Round 1 (7.51+)  Time :17:16
Heat:4 CORRECTED

1 460 Kairui He                BEL  7.99
2 429 Nick Williams            SSOL 8.07
3 526 David Shortridge         VPTH 8.38
4 412 Chris Eastwood           CPOR 8.5
5 444 Barrington King          BFTA 8.56
6 426 Joseph Strong            SNH  9.25

572 Goncalo Mosca            HW   DIS   TR 16.8
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

60m  Sen  Men Round 1 (7.51+)  Time :17:16
Heat:5 CORRECTED

1 599 Adebayo Adeleye               7.86
2 437 Tishan Wellalagodage     OUAC 8.27
3 399 David Hinds              SERP 9.19
4 416 Mike Futtit              WALT 9.39
5 452 Chris Michael            VAC  9.83
6 562 Ewan Richardson          OUAC 10.09

60m  Sen  Men Round 2 (6.60-6.99)  Time :17:12
Heat:1

1 577 Andrew Robertson         SALE 6.63
2 458 Oliver Bromby                 6.71
3 584 Imranur Rahman           CSHE 6.72
4 630 Samuel Gordon            CARD 6.77
5 471 Oliver Swinney           SDPT 6.78
6 581 Jack Lawrence            BIRC 6.81

60m  Sen  Men Round 2 (6.60-6.99)  Time :17:12
Heat:2

1 557 Olumide Isaac            WGEL 6.85
2 596 James Hanson             WOK  6.89
3 461 Kesi Oludoyi             HARR 6.89
4 420 Kieran Gowan-Wade        BB   6.97
5 513 Tyler Panton             WOK  6.97
6 413 Adam Cross               CAMC 7.02

60m  Sen  Men Round 2 (6.60-6.99)  Time :17:12
Heat:3

1 468 Maxwell Brown            MMK  6.85
2 450 Daniel Obeng             ULOU 6.88
3 594 Matthew Adum-Yeboah      WGEL 6.95
4 569 Keano-Elliott Paris-Samue TVH  6.95
5 497 Louis Menzies-Walker     HARR 6.96
6 595 Cian O'Donnell           LONH 6.98
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

60m  Sen  Men Round 2 (6.60-6.99)  Time :17:12
Heat:4

1 496 Omar Grant               HARR 6.97
2 509 Tariq Wild               SBH  6.98
3 394 Kaesi Opara              LINC 6.99
4 481 Jack Lennard             TONB 7.01
5 462 Joshua Brown             CARD 7.01
6 503 Sam Ige                  BEL  7.18

60m  Sen  Men Round 2 (6.60-6.99)  Time :17:12
Heat:5

1 524 Gerald Matthew           SBH  6.98
2 494 Alex Hanson              WOK  7.02
3 498 Alex Beechey             NEB  7.03
4 996 Luke Bezzina             PEMB 7.06 YC TR 16.5.1
5 400 Lee Dollard              BASD 7.09
6 500 Jonathan Browne          KENT 7.09

60m  Sen  Men Round 2 (6.60-6.99)  Time :17:12
Heat:6

1 432 Antonio Douglas          HW   7.1
2 397 Luke Collis              HARR 7.15
3 633 Femi Awe                 RAD  7.15

408 Christian Anuyagu        VPTH DNS   
406 Eyad Elbahtety           VPTH DNS   
396 Jack Phipps              BIRC DNS   

60m  Sen  Men Round 2 (7.00-7.50)  Time :17:42
Heat:1

1 637 Jack Ennis               CRO  7.02
2 522 Ishmael Smith-John       CRAW 7.03
3 467 Joshua Barrett-Mowatt    VPTH 7.05
4 445 Sahib Singh              ENFH 7.08
5 423 Isaac Kitchen-Smith      TVH  7.09
6 954 Kevin Santos             CONA 7.09
7 955 Geiovannie Sealy         WSEH 7.14
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Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
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Day 2 - Amended

60m  Sen  Men Round 2 (7.00-7.50)  Time :17:42
Heat:2

1 538 Dean Townsend                 7.09
2 634 Josh Williams            STHE 7.13
3 446 Hanif Henry              ORIO 7.13
4 459 Aston Lockwood           BEDC 7.14
5 474 Darcy Sullivan           CHEL 7.16
6 506 John Mayingi             ENFH 7.16

525 Orlando Bell             OUAC DNS   

60m  Sen  Men Round 2 (7.00-7.50)  Time :17:42
Heat:3

1 607 William Wilshere         ORIO 7.18
2 424 Johmari Lee              BIRC 7.2
3 393 Harvey Jupe              OXFC 7.2
4 451 Rob Woolgar              BOUR 7.22
5 573 Chizute Ogbedeh          BB   7.23
6 440 Duayne Bovell            BB   7.25

487 Rory Kuypers             MEDM DIS   TR 16.8

60m  Sen  Men Round 2 (7.00-7.50)  Time :17:42
Heat:4

1 625 Nathan Isaac             MEDM 7.18
2 476 Emmanuel Oyinbo-Coker    NEB  7.19
3 532 Rico Cottell             BB   7.29
4 453 Daniel Ryan              WSEH 7.29
5 422 Scott Gunning            COVG 7.37

614 Anthony Bryan            TONB DNS   
469 Aaron Ashmead-Shoye      NEB  DNS   

60m  Sen  Men Round 2 (7.00-7.50)  Time :17:42
Heat:5

1 604 Marlon Hogg-Williams     NEB  7.23
2 508 Steve Camilleri          PEM  7.25
3 570 Jubril Adeniji           SBH  7.3
4 636 Iyioluwa Adesan          CAMH 7.33
5 486 Ethan Norman             HHH  7.39
6 407 Devonte Casely-Hayford   HW   7.4
7 539 Fortune Adah-Jahs        BEX  7.41
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60m  Sen  Men Round 2 (7.00-7.50)  Time :17:42
Heat:6

1 473 Kevel Dobbs-Niles        ENFH 7.3
2 443 Motunrayo (Monty) Ogunban HARR 7.31
3 501 Kehinde Adenuga          HHH  7.38
4 527 Elijah Mayindu           ILFD 7.4
5 518 Justin Soetan                 7.4
6 624 Judah Wallace            HHH  7.43

529 Nicholas Hamilton        CRO  DIS   TR 16.8

60m  Sen  Men Round 2 (7.00-7.50)  Time :17:42
Heat:7

1 561 Kenneth Muhumuza         TBAT 7.38
2 438 Andris Thorpe            HHH  7.4
3 579 Myles Chrisostomou       ORIO 7.42
4 464 Louis Smithen            CRO  7.45
5 489 Lemuel Crentsil          OUAC 7.46
6 627 Joshua Wood              HARR 7.56
7 430 Rachid Chouhal           RUS  7.56

60m  Sen  Men Round 2 (7.00-7.50)  Time :17:42
Heat:8

1 575 Pablo Fialho             ENFH 7.36
2 507 David Dagogo-Jack        WSEH 7.4
3 592 Lewis Parsons            THAN 7.41
4 535 Tyrell Dankwa            MMK  7.54
5 606 Othroy Marsh             HARR 7.58
6 638 Jevontee Galloway-Clarke ORIO 7.6

466 Segun Samuel             NEB  DNS   

60m  Sen  Men Round 2 (7.00-7.50)  Time :17:42
Heat:9

1 640 Dawood Chohan            HARR 7.7
623 Isaiah Brathwaite-Watson CRO  DIS   TR 16.8
431 Zaid Jaria               TVH  DNS   
480 Adam Herring             CONA DNS   
578 Jacob Baker              RUNO DNS   
585 James Riley-Hards        WALT DNS   

22/01/2023 Page: 28



Lee Valley London Indoor Games 
U20 Senior 2023

Day 2 - Amended

60m  Sen  Men Round 2 (7.51+)  Time :17:56
Heat:1

1 605 Deji Lawal               KACP 7.45
2 427 Sodiq Abiola             SERP 7.57
3 600 Steven Mienambolo        BEDC 7.61
4 441 Boguslaw Zelechowski     HBS  7.62
5 547 Kenny Ball               WOK  7.66

611 Ralph Williams           DACT DNS   
621 Emmanuel Boakye          OUAC DNS   

60m  Sen  Men Round 2 (7.51+)  Time :17:56
Heat:2

1 439 Matthew Micallef         RUS  7.53
2 519 Tomas Meehan             HW   7.72
3 504 Amr Ziko                 BRAI 7.73
4 617 Emmanuel Ogunmola        BASD 7.8
5 583 Zhiliang Chen            BEL  7.81

599 Adebayo Adeleye               DNS   
590 Shane OSullivan          UPOR DNS   

60m  Sen  Men Round 2 (7.51+)  Time :17:56
Heat:3

1 429 Nick Williams            SSOL 7.85
2 417 Adam Nicholass           BOUR 7.9
3 460 Kairui He                BEL  7.92
4 435 Michael Omakobia         WOK  7.96
5 492 Eugene Riza              SBH  8.03

433 Craig Christian          RUNO DNS   

60m  Sen  Men Round 2 (7.51+)  Time :17:56
Heat:4

1 528 Luka Aras                PEM  8.11
2 526 David Shortridge         VPTH 8.27
3 412 Chris Eastwood           CPOR 8.38
4 444 Barrington King          BFTA 8.79

437 Tishan Wellalagodage     OUAC DNS   
530 Mohamad Shuffri Bin Suhai LSE  DNS   

60m  Sen  Men Round 2 (7.51+)  Time :17:56
Heat:5

1 572 Goncalo Mosca            HW   8.55
2 426 Joseph Strong            SNH  9.18
3 399 David Hinds              SERP 9.19
4 452 Chris Michael            VAC  9.83
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5 562 Ewan Richardson          OUAC 10.07
416 Mike Futtit              WALT DNS   
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